	S&B Ref: 81395-28 Nortel Ref: McDonald 2 SC-111
05-12-	
100706551 Y	
1. Name of Conveying Parties:	2. Name and address of receiping a state of the
John Maurice McDonald, Andrew Raines Hillson, Bruce Allen Fielding, James Marshall Judd, Nick Isgro and Bernard Gerald Jansen	Name: NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED
3. Nature of Conveyance	Address: P.O. BOX 6123, STATION A. MONTREAL QUEBEC, CANADA H3C 3J5
<u>X</u> Assignment. executed <u>April 17, 1998.</u> <u>April 20, 1998, April 21, 1998, April 23, 1998 and April 24, 1998</u>	
Other:	
<pre>4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): <u>08/928,517</u></pre>	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is(are):	
Title: PUBLIC COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES DISTRIBUTION METHOD AND APPARATUS	
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
08/928,517	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$
Name: John W. Knox	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u>
Address: Smart & Biggar Box 11560, Vancouver Centre 650 West Georgia Street, Suite 2200 Vancouver, British Columbia V6B 4N8 Canada	<u>X</u> Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:06-0713
	(Attach duplicate signed copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
John W. Knox, Reg. No. 35,776 Name of Person Signing Date	
5/11/1998 SSMITH 00000043 19824517umber of pages including cover sheet and attachments	
01 FC:581 40.00 00 PATENT	
REEL: 9154 FRAME: 0270	

McDonald 2 SC-111 81395-28

#### ASSIGNMENT

# NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED

For value received, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is (are) adjacent my (our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

### NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED

whose full post office address is:

# PO BOX 6123, STATION A. MONTREAL QUEBEC, CANADA H3C 3J5

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to:

### PUBLIC COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES DISTRIBUTION METHOD AND APPARATUS

set forth in an application for letters patent of the United States of America filed September 12, 1997,

application serial number 08/928,517, and all rights and privileges under any and all letters patent

that may be granted for said inventions.

nature

Date: April 17/1998

John Maurice McRonald 41 Colony Trail Blvd Holland Landing Ontario, Canada L9N 1C7

ERROUARD itness' Name (print)

concerned a construction of the second states of the

Witness' Signature

Andrew Raines Hillson

April 23/98 Assignor Date:

<u>Apr. 24/98</u> Assignor

200 Douglas Shore Close SE Calgary, Alberta Canada T2Z 2K7

Bruce Allen Fielding P.O. Box 448, Bragg Creek

(<u>harrli & IFEATER</u> Witness' Name (print)

Signature

harlie

Witness' Name (print)

Witness Signature

Alberta, Canada TOL 0K0

21/98

Date:

James Marshall Judd 1057 South Sherman Street Richardson, Texas United States 75081

Assignor

KEVIN C. HANSON Witness' Name (print)

Witness' Signature

Date: Nick Isgro

25 Purley Crescent Scarborough, Ontario Canada M1M 1E7

BERROUARD DOROTHY Witness' Name (print)

sout

Witness' Signature

ERROUARD Witness' Name (print)

Bernard Gerald Jansen

64 Horned Owl Drive Brampton, Ontario Canada L6R 1C5

PATENT REEL: 9154 FRAME: 0272

Date:

RECORDED: 04/30/1998